### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SuperClean Brands, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Splash Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1380 Corporate Center Curve	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3639094	SEE SAFELY.
Registration Number:	2335719	SPLASH
Registration Number:	2764100	SPLASH
Registration Number:	1682586	SPLASH
Registration Number:	2764101	SPLASH
Registration Number:	1471820	SUPER "99"
Registration Number:	2707932	VENT MAGIC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900155173

Fax Number: (612)877-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipmsd@moss-barnett.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha Stolt

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street Address Line 2: 4800 Wells Fargo Center

REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0384

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4129		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29854.326	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha Stolt	
Signature:	/ms/	
Date:	02/19/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Splash Products, Inc#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0385



DC- CN

# STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SUPERCLEAN BRANDS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.135, the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of SuperClean Brands, LLC, a Minnesota corporation, was approved and adopted pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A.

Section 1.01 of Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of SuperClean Brands, Inc., is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

1.01 Name. The name of this Corporation is Splash Products, Inc.

I swear the foregoing is true and accurate and that I have the authority to sign these Articles of Amendment on behalf of the Corporation.

Dated: December 3/ , 2009

SUPERCLEAN BRANDS, INC.

Elliott M. Badzin Its President

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

> > DEC: 31 2009 01

Make Kitchie Secretary of State

1516518vi

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0386